

Village of Breedsville 82 E Main St. PO Box 152 Breedsville, MI 49027 (269) 427-9029

Regular Meeting Minutes

Tuesday, April 9, 2024

7:00 PM

Village Hall

1. CALL TO ORDER:

Called to order @ 7:00 pm

2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

Led by all

3. AGENDA

3.1 Agenda presented for approval

Moved by Trustee Larry Weniger, seconded by Trustee Paul Cooley, Motion to approve agenda as presented

Carried by the following votes:

Ayes: Trustee Paul Cooley, Trustee Larry Weniger, and President Steven

Rogusta

4. ROLL CALL:

PRESENT: Trustee Paul Cooley, Trustee Larry Weniger, and President Steven

Rogusta,

EXCUSED: Trustee Cesar Leon and Trustee Tim Weniger

5. CONSENT AGENDA:

5.1 Minutes from the previous meetings

Moved by Trustee Paul Cooley, seconded by Trustee Larry Weniger, Motion to approve minutes as presented

Carried by the following votes:

Ayes: Trustee Paul Cooley, Trustee Larry Weniger, and President Steven

Rogusta

5.2 Expenditures

Moved by Trustee Larry Weniger, seconded by Trustee Paul Cooley, Motion to expenditures as presented

Carried by the following votes:

Ayes: Trustee Paul Cooley, Trustee Larry Weniger, and President Steven

Rogusta

6. REPORTS:

6.1 Zoning - Report on file

7. UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

No unfinished business.

8. NEW BUSINESS:

8.1 Set Pre-Parade Clean-up.
May 11th @ 10:00 am Rain Day May 18th @10 am

8.2 Set Parade expenditures

Moved by Trustee Larry Weniger, seconded by Trustee Paul Cooley, Motion to set expenditures NTE \$400.00

Carried by the following votes:

Ayes: Trustee Paul Cooley, Trustee Larry Weniger, and President Steven Rogusta

9. PUBLIC COMMENTS:

No Comments

10. BOARD COMMENTS:

No comments

11. FINAL ANNOUNCEMENTS:

Next Meeting May 14, 2024 @ 7:00 pm

12. ADJOURNMENT

12.1 Adjournment

Moved by Trustee Larry Weniger, seconded by Trustee Paul Cooley, motion to adjourn @ 7:45 pm

Carried by the following votes:

Ayes: Trustee Paul Cooley, Trustee Larry Weniger, and President Steven Rogusta